

*ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4712 OF 2007

MOHAMMAD HAFIZULLAH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JAVED AKHTAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 24/04/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr.Arjun Krishnan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellants, started his arguments at 10.45 AM and concluded at 12.20 PM. Thereafter, Mr. R.D.Upadhyay, learned counsel appearing for the respondents, started his arguments and concluded at 12.35 PM. Thereafter, Mr. Ranjit Kumar again started his arguments and concluded at 01.00 PM.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar